

BID LETTING: City of Lockport
 14th Street to 18th Street Water Main and
 Road Reconstruction Improvements
 1:00PM, Thurs., December 19, 2019

Bidder & Address	Bid Security	Acknowledge Addenda	Total Bid
Austin Tyler Construction, Inc. 23343 S. Ridge Road Elwood, IL 60421	5% Bid Bond	Yes	\$5,382,453.25
Performance Construction & Engineering L 217 W. John Street Plano, IL 60545	No Bid		
PT Ferro Construction 700 South Rowell Avenue Joliet, IL 60433	5% Bid Bond	Yes	\$5,694,073.70
Len Cox & Sons Excavating 1203 Theodore Street Cresthill, IL 60403	No Bid		
Swallow Construction Corp. 4250 Lacey Road Downers Grove, IL 60515	5% Bid Bond	Yes	\$6,914,457.82
Airy's Inc 7455 Duvan Dr., Tinley Park, Illinois, 60477	5% Bid Bond	Yes	\$7,513,479.00
D Construction 1488 S. Broadway Coal City, Illinois, 60416	5% Bid Bond	Yes	\$6,987,581.95
A. Lamp Concrete Contractors, Inc 1900 Wright Boulevard, Schaumbu Schaumburg, Illinois, 60193	No Bid		
J. Congdon Sewer Service, Inc. 170A Alexandra Way Carol Stream, Illinois, 60188	No Bid		
LGS Plumbing, Inc. 1112 E. Summit Street Crown Point, Indiana, 46307	No Bid		
J.S. Riemer, Inc. 804 Roundabout Court West Dundee, Illinois, 60118	No Bid		
Conley Excavating & Construction 7140 Lisbon Rd Morris, Illinois, 60450	No Bid		

BID LETTING: City of Lockport
14th Street to 18th Street Water Main and
Road Reconstruction Improvements
1:00PM, Thurs., December 19, 2019

BIDDER & ADDRESS				Austin Tyler Construction, Inc. 23343 S. Ridge Road Elwood, IL 60421		PT Ferro Construction 700 South Rowell Avenue Joliet, IL 60433		Swallow Construction Corp. 4250 Lacey Road Downers Grove, IL 60515		Airy's Inc 7455 Duvan Dr., Tinley Park, Illinois, 60477		D Construction 1488 S. Broadway Coal City, Illinois, 60416	
BID DEPOSIT				5% Bid Bond		5% Bid Bond		5% Bid Bond		5% Bid Bond		5% Bid Bond	
ACKNOWLEDGE ADDENDA				Yes		Yes		Yes		Yes		Yes	
NO.	QTY	UNIT	ITEM	UNIT PRICE	AMOUNT	UNIT PRICE	AMOUNT	UNIT PRICE	AMOUNT	UNIT PRICE	AMOUNT	UNIT PRICE	AMOUNT
1	497	UNIT	Tree Removal (6 To 15 Units Diameter)	\$19.75	\$9,815.75	\$19.75	\$9,815.75	\$22.00	\$10,934.00	\$22.00	\$10,934.00	\$21.75	\$10,809.75
2	1320	UNIT	Tree Removal (Over 15 Units Diameter)	\$24.75	\$32,670.00	\$24.75	\$32,670.00	\$25.00	\$33,000.00	\$27.00	\$35,640.00	\$27.25	\$35,970.00
3	80	EACH	Tree Trunk Protection	\$70.00	\$5,600.00	\$70.00	\$5,600.00	\$75.00	\$6,000.00	\$77.00	\$6,160.00	\$77.00	\$6,160.00
4	80	EACH	Tree Root Pruning	\$75.00	\$6,000.00	\$75.00	\$6,000.00	\$80.00	\$6,400.00	\$82.00	\$6,560.00	\$82.50	\$6,600.00
5	11575	CU YD	Earth Excavation	\$16.00	\$185,200.00	\$25.00	\$289,375.00	\$32.00	\$370,400.00	\$37.00	\$428,275.00	\$29.00	\$335,675.00
6	700	CU YD	Rock Excavation	\$100.00	\$70,000.00	\$150.00	\$105,000.00	\$70.00	\$49,000.00	\$233.00	\$163,100.00	\$200.00	\$140,000.00
7	1510	CU YD	Removal and Disposal of Unsuitable Material	\$15.00	\$22,650.00	\$60.00	\$90,600.00	\$21.50	\$32,465.00	\$48.00	\$72,480.00	\$35.00	\$52,850.00
8	1510	CU YD	Porous Granular Embankment	\$31.00	\$46,810.00	\$0.01	\$15.10	\$25.25	\$38,127.50	\$45.00	\$67,950.00	\$35.00	\$52,850.00
9	6500	CU YD	Trench Backfill	\$42.00	\$273,000.00	\$43.00	\$279,500.00	\$48.00	\$312,000.00	\$61.00	\$396,500.00	\$48.00	\$312,000.00
10	26452	SQ YD	Geotechnical Fabric For Ground Stabilization	\$1.75	\$46,291.00	\$1.30	\$34,387.60	\$0.55	\$14,548.60	\$3.00	\$79,356.00	\$2.00	\$52,904.00
11	1100	FOOT	Exploration Trench 72" Depth	\$25.00	\$27,500.00	\$1.00	\$1,100.00	\$35.25	\$38,775.00	\$26.00	\$28,600.00	\$30.00	\$33,000.00
12	23300	SQ YD	Topsoil Furnish and Place, 6"	\$3.00	\$69,900.00	\$3.00	\$69,900.00	\$5.65	\$131,645.00	\$3.00	\$69,900.00	\$3.30	\$76,890.00
13	289	POUND	Nitrogen Fertilizer Nutrient	\$2.00	\$578.00	\$2.00	\$578.00	\$3.00	\$867.00	\$2.00	\$578.00	\$2.20	\$635.80
14	289	POUND	Phosphorus Fertilizer Nutrient	\$2.00	\$578.00	\$2.00	\$578.00	\$3.00	\$867.00	\$2.00	\$578.00	\$2.20	\$635.80
15	289	POUND	Potassium Fertilizer Nutrient	\$2.00	\$578.00	\$2.00	\$578.00	\$3.00	\$867.00	\$2.00	\$578.00	\$2.20	\$635.80
16	23300	SQ YD	Sodding, Salt Tolerant	\$6.00	\$139,800.00	\$6.00	\$139,800.00	\$9.00	\$209,700.00	\$7.00	\$163,100.00	\$6.60	\$153,780.00
17	11650	SQ YD	Temporary Seed & Blanket	\$1.00	\$11,650.00	\$1.00	\$11,650.00	\$0.10	\$1,165.00	\$1.00	\$11,650.00	\$1.10	\$12,815.00
18	2097	UNIT	Supplemental Watering	\$10.00	\$20,970.00	\$10.00	\$20,970.00	\$0.01	\$20.97	\$11.00	\$23,067.00	\$11.00	\$23,067.00
19	29	FOOT	Temporary Ditch Checks	\$12.00	\$348.00	\$12.00	\$348.00	\$23.25	\$674.25	\$18.00	\$522.00	\$13.20	\$382.80
20	600	SQ YD	Slope Restoration	\$15.00	\$9,000.00	\$13.50	\$8,100.00	\$11.15	\$6,690.00	\$15.00	\$9,000.00	\$14.85	\$8,910.00
21	1360	FOOT	Perimeter Erosion Barrier	\$2.00	\$2,720.00	\$2.50	\$3,400.00	\$4.00	\$5,440.00	\$3.00	\$4,080.00	\$2.75	\$3,740.00
22	138	EACH	Inlet Filters	\$100.00	\$13,800.00	\$175.00	\$24,150.00	\$120.00	\$16,560.00	\$222.00	\$30,636.00	\$192.00	\$26,496.00
23	24200	SQ YD	Aggregate Subgrade Improvement 12"	\$10.50	\$254,100.00	\$11.00	\$266,200.00	\$15.00	\$363,000.00	\$35.00	\$847,000.00	\$16.50	\$399,300.00
24	51044	POUND	Bituminous Materials (Prime Coat)	\$0.01	\$510.44	\$0.01	\$510.44	\$0.01	\$510.44	\$1.00	\$51,044.00	\$0.01	\$510.44
25	5106	POUND	Bituminous Materials (Tack Coat)	\$0.01	\$51.06	\$0.01	\$51.06	\$0.01	\$51.06	\$1.00	\$5,106.00	\$0.01	\$51.06
26	50	TON	Leveling Binder (Machine Method), N50	\$70.00	\$3,500.00	\$65.00	\$3,250.00	\$132.00	\$6,600.00	\$110.00	\$5,500.00	\$160.00	\$8,000.00
27	148	EACH	Temporary Access (Private Entrance)	\$0.01	\$1.48	\$1.00	\$148.00	\$92.00	\$13,616.00	\$659.00	\$97,532.00	\$300.00	\$44,400.00
28	3	EACH	Temporary Access (Commercial Entrance)	\$0.01	\$0.03	\$1.00	\$3.00	\$180.00	\$540.00	\$1,319.00	\$3,957.00	\$900.00	\$2,700.00
29	24	EACH	Temporary Access (Road)	\$0.01	\$0.24	\$1.00	\$24.00	\$400.00	\$9,600.00	\$1,319.00	\$31,656.00	\$1,300.00	\$31,200.00
30	4269	TON	Hot-Mix Asphalt Binder Course, IL-19.0, N50	\$57.00	\$243,333.00	\$60.00	\$256,140.00	\$73.00	\$311,637.00	\$83.00	\$354,327.00	\$66.00	\$281,754.00
31	2846	TON	Hot-Mix Asphalt Surface Course, Mix "D", N50	\$67.00	\$190,682.00	\$65.00	\$184,990.00	\$85.00	\$241,910.00	\$90.00	\$256,140.00	\$72.00	\$204,912.00
32	49500	SQ FT	Portland Cement Concrete Sidewalk 5 Inch	\$7.50	\$371,250.00	\$7.00	\$346,500.00	\$6.50	\$321,750.00	\$7.00	\$346,500.00	\$7.50	\$371,250.00
33	652	SQ FT	Detectable Warnings	\$30.00	\$19,560.00	\$23.00	\$14,996.00	\$30.00	\$19,560.00	\$38.00	\$24,776.00	\$50.00	\$32,600.00
34	23100	SQ YD	Pavement Removal	\$7.00	\$161,700.00	\$7.00	\$161,700.00	\$11.00	\$254,100.00	\$9.00	\$207,900.00	\$12.00	\$277,200.00
35	300	SQ YD	Hot-Mix Asphalt Surface Removal, 2"	\$4.50	\$1,350.00	\$18.00	\$5,400.00	\$21.00	\$6,300.00	\$6.00	\$1,800.00	\$10.00	\$3,000.00
36	5380	SQ YD	Driveway Pavement Removal	\$11.00	\$59,180.00	\$14.00	\$75,320.00	\$3.00	\$16,140.00	\$6.00	\$32,280.00	\$10.00	\$53,800.00
37	4775	FOOT	Combination Curb and Gutter Removal	\$7.00	\$33,425.00	\$2.00	\$9,550.00	\$1.75	\$8,356.25	\$5.00	\$23,875.00	\$8.00	\$38,200.00
38	41950	SQ FT	Sidewalk Removal	\$1.50	\$62,925.00	\$2.00	\$83,900.00	\$1.25	\$52,437.50	\$1.00	\$41,950.00	\$2.00	\$83,900.00
39	1800	SQ YD	Class D Patches, 6"	\$60.00	\$108,000.00	\$30.00	\$54,000.00	\$105.00	\$189,000.00	\$89.00	\$160,200.00	\$65.00	\$117,000.00
40	3430	FOOT	Storm Sewers, Rubber Gasket, Class A, Type 4 12"	\$36.00	\$123,480.00	\$44.00	\$150,920.00	\$72.00	\$246,960.00	\$54.00	\$185,220.00	\$65.00	\$222,950.00
41	705	FOOT	Storm Sewers, Rubber Gasket, Class A, Type 4 15"	\$40.00	\$28,200.00	\$48.00	\$33,840.00	\$76.00	\$53,580.00	\$60.00	\$42,300.00	\$70.00	\$49,350.00
42	115	FOOT	Storm Sewers, Rubber Gasket, Class A, Type 4 18"	\$46.00	\$5,290.00	\$52.00	\$5,980.00	\$77.00	\$8,855.00	\$66.00	\$7,590.00	\$75.00	\$8,625.00
43	185	FOOT	Storm Sewers, Rubber Gasket, Class A, Type 4 24"	\$59.00	\$10,915.00	\$70.00	\$12,950.00	\$132.50	\$24,512.50	\$83.00	\$15,355.00	\$100.00	\$18,500.00
44	80	FOOT	Storm Sewers, Rubber Gasket, Class A, Type 4 36"	\$92.00	\$7,360.00	\$105.00	\$8,400.00	\$178.00	\$14,240.00	\$121.00	\$9,680.00	\$150.00	\$12,000.00
45	50	FOOT	Storm Sewers, 12" C900 PVC	\$50.00	\$2,500.00	\$54.00	\$2,700.00	\$100.00	\$5,000.00	\$72.00	\$3,600.00	\$107.00	\$5,350.00
46	140	FOOT	Storm Sewers, 10" C900 PVC	\$39.00	\$5,460.00	\$48.00	\$6,720.00	\$86.00	\$12,040.00	\$63.00	\$8,820.00	\$105.00	\$14,700.00
47	1575	FOOT	Storm Sewer Removal, 12"	\$25.00	\$39,375.00	\$14.00	\$22,050.00	\$17.00	\$26,775.00	\$9.00	\$14,175.00	\$15.00	\$23,625.00
48	250	FOOT	Storm Sewer Removal, 18"	\$25.00	\$6,250.00	\$17.00	\$4,250.00	\$27.50	\$6,875.00	\$13.00	\$3,250.00	\$18.00	\$4,500.00
49	75	FOOT	Storm Sewer Removal, 36"	\$25.00	\$1,875.00	\$27.00	\$2,025.00	\$34.00	\$2,550.00	\$24.00	\$1,800.00	\$36.00	\$2,700.00
50	500	FOOT	Directional Bored Ductile Iron Water Main, 8"	\$125.00	\$62,500.00	\$125.00	\$62,500.00	\$160.00	\$80,000.00	\$205.00	\$102,500.00	\$200.00	\$100,000.00
51	7425	FOOT	Ductile Iron Water Main, 8"	\$70.00	\$519,750.00	\$57.00	\$423,225.00	\$65.00	\$482,625.00	\$86.00	\$638,550.00	\$122.00	\$905,850.00
52	50	FOOT	Ductile Iron Water Main, 10"	\$113.00	\$5,650.00	\$62.00	\$3,100.00	\$135.00	\$6,750.00	\$124.00	\$6,200.00	\$150.00	\$7,500.00
53	50	FOOT	Ductile Iron Water Main, 12"	\$167.00	\$8,350.00	\$73.00	\$3,650.00	\$145.00	\$7,250.00	\$147.00	\$7,350.00	\$200.00	\$10,000.00
54	25	EACH	Water Valves, 8"	\$1,850.00	\$46,250.00	\$1,425.00	\$35,625.00	\$2,000.00	\$50,000.00	\$1,569.00	\$39,225.00	\$1,600.00	\$40,000.00
55	2	EACH	Water Valves, 10"	\$2,450.00	\$4,900.00	\$2,175.00	\$4,350.00	\$2,785.00	\$5,570.00	\$2,306.00	\$4,612.00	\$2,500.00	\$5,000.00

BID LETTING: City of Lockport
 14th Street to 18th Street Water Main and
 Road Reconstruction Improvements
 1:00PM, Thurs., December 19, 2019

BIDDER & ADDRESS				Austin Tyler Construction, Inc. 23343 S. Ridge Road Elwood, IL 60421		PT Ferro Construction 700 South Rowell Avenue Joliet, IL 60433		Swallow Construction Corp. 4250 Lacey Road Downers Grove, IL 60515		Airy's Inc 7455 DuVan Dr., Tinley Park, Illinois, 60477		D Construction 1488 S. Broadway Coal City, Illinois, 60416	
BID DEPOSIT				5% Bid Bond		5% Bid Bond		5% Bid Bond		5% Bid Bond		5% Bid Bond	
ACKNOWLEDGE ADDENDA				Yes		Yes		Yes		Yes		Yes	
NO.	QTY	UNIT	ITEM	UNIT PRICE	AMOUNT	UNIT PRICE	AMOUNT	UNIT PRICE	AMOUNT	UNIT PRICE	AMOUNT	UNIT PRICE	AMOUNT
56	2	EACH	Water Valves, 12"	\$3,100.00	\$6,200.00	\$2,450.00	\$4,900.00	\$3,000.00	\$6,000.00	\$2,882.00	\$5,764.00	\$3,200.00	\$6,400.00
57	3	EACH	Water Main Pressure Connection, 8" x 8"	\$4,300.00	\$12,900.00	\$4,100.00	\$12,300.00	\$5,350.00	\$16,050.00	\$5,903.00	\$17,709.00	\$7,800.00	\$23,400.00
58	1	EACH	Water Main Pressure Connection, 10" x 8"	\$5,200.00	\$5,200.00	\$5,300.00	\$5,300.00	\$7,650.00	\$7,650.00	\$6,823.00	\$6,823.00	\$9,000.00	\$9,000.00
59	3	EACH	Water Main Pressure Connection, 12" x 8"	\$6,000.00	\$18,000.00	\$5,600.00	\$16,800.00	\$7,650.00	\$22,950.00	\$6,822.00	\$20,466.00	\$9,000.00	\$27,000.00
60	15	EACH	Cut-In Connection	\$7,400.00	\$111,000.00	\$1,950.00	\$29,250.00	\$4,500.00	\$67,500.00	\$3,944.00	\$59,160.00	\$1,200.00	\$18,000.00
61	180	FOOT	Water Main Casing	\$100.00	\$18,000.00	\$68.00	\$12,240.00	\$55.00	\$9,900.00	\$94.00	\$16,920.00	\$152.00	\$27,360.00
62	90	EACH	Water Service Line 1", Long	\$3,000.00	\$270,000.00	\$3,800.00	\$342,000.00	\$3,750.00	\$337,500.00	\$2,865.00	\$257,850.00	\$2,000.00	\$180,000.00
63	85	EACH	Water Service Line 1", Short	\$2,150.00	\$182,750.00	\$2,300.00	\$195,500.00	\$2,150.00	\$182,750.00	\$1,342.00	\$114,070.00	\$3,500.00	\$297,500.00
64	750	FOOT	Adjusting Sanitary Sewers, 8-Inch Diameter or Less	\$60.00	\$45,000.00	\$125.00	\$93,750.00	\$175.00	\$131,250.00	\$34.00	\$25,500.00	\$75.00	\$56,250.00
65	100	FOOT	Water Main Removal	\$25.00	\$2,500.00	\$25.00	\$2,500.00	\$7.05	\$705.00	\$8.00	\$800.00	\$30.00	\$3,000.00
66	10	EACH	Fire Hydrants to be Removed	\$600.00	\$6,000.00	\$550.00	\$5,500.00	\$425.00	\$4,250.00	\$538.00	\$5,380.00	\$1,500.00	\$15,000.00
67	19	EACH	Fire Hydrant With Auxiliary Valve and Valve Box	\$4,800.00	\$91,200.00	\$4,000.00	\$76,000.00	\$5,650.00	\$107,350.00	\$7,148.00	\$135,812.00	\$6,500.00	\$123,500.00
68	90	CU YD	Controlled Low-Strength Material	\$115.00	\$10,350.00	\$100.00	\$9,000.00	\$170.00	\$15,300.00	\$183.00	\$16,470.00	\$200.00	\$18,000.00
69	8	EACH	Catch Basins, Type C, Type 1 Frame, Open Lid	\$1,450.00	\$11,600.00	\$1,625.00	\$13,000.00	\$1,620.00	\$12,960.00	\$1,777.00	\$14,216.00	\$3,000.00	\$24,000.00
70	10	EACH	Catch Basins, Type C, Type 11 Frame and Grate	\$1,600.00	\$16,000.00	\$1,775.00	\$17,750.00	\$1,740.00	\$17,400.00	\$2,818.00	\$28,180.00	\$3,200.00	\$32,000.00
71	8	EACH	Catch Basins, Type C, Type 11V Frame and Grate	\$1,600.00	\$12,800.00	\$1,775.00	\$14,200.00	\$1,740.00	\$13,920.00	\$2,826.00	\$22,608.00	\$3,300.00	\$26,400.00
72	36	EACH	Manholes, Type A, 4'-Diameter, Type 1 Frame, Open Lid	\$4,100.00	\$147,600.00	\$2,755.00	\$99,180.00	\$3,000.00	\$108,000.00	\$3,300.00	\$118,800.00	\$3,400.00	\$122,400.00
73	4	EACH	Manholes, Type A, 4'-Diameter, Type 1 Frame, Closed Lid	\$2,350.00	\$9,400.00	\$2,755.00	\$11,020.00	\$3,000.00	\$12,000.00	\$3,413.00	\$13,652.00	\$3,400.00	\$13,600.00
74	20	EACH	Manholes, Type A, 4'-Diameter, Type 11 Frame and Grate	\$2,475.00	\$49,500.00	\$2,900.00	\$58,000.00	\$3,110.00	\$62,200.00	\$4,066.00	\$81,320.00	\$3,600.00	\$72,000.00
75	5	EACH	Manholes, Type A, 4'-Diameter, Type 11V Frame and Grate	\$2,475.00	\$12,375.00	\$2,850.00	\$14,250.00	\$3,110.00	\$15,550.00	\$4,066.00	\$20,330.00	\$3,800.00	\$19,000.00
76	4	EACH	Manholes, Type A, 5'-Diameter, Type 1 Frame, Open Lid	\$3,600.00	\$14,400.00	\$5,135.00	\$20,540.00	\$4,625.00	\$18,500.00	\$6,341.00	\$25,364.00	\$4,000.00	\$16,000.00
77	4	EACH	Manholes, Type A, 5'-Diameter, Type 1 Frame, Closed Lid	\$3,600.00	\$14,400.00	\$12,775.00	\$51,100.00	\$4,625.00	\$18,500.00	\$6,341.00	\$25,364.00	\$4,000.00	\$16,000.00
78	5	EACH	Manholes, Type A, 5'-Diameter, Type 11 Frame and Grate	\$3,800.00	\$19,000.00	\$5,275.00	\$26,375.00	\$4,700.00	\$23,500.00	\$7,774.00	\$38,870.00	\$4,200.00	\$21,000.00
79	20	EACH	Inlets, Type A, Type 1 Frame, Open Lid	\$1,250.00	\$25,000.00	\$1,475.00	\$29,500.00	\$1,525.00	\$30,500.00	\$1,445.00	\$28,900.00	\$1,750.00	\$35,000.00
80	31	EACH	Inlets, Type A, Type 11 Frame and Grate	\$1,400.00	\$43,400.00	\$1,625.00	\$50,375.00	\$1,650.00	\$51,150.00	\$2,268.00	\$70,308.00	\$1,800.00	\$55,800.00
81	18	EACH	Inlets, Type A, Type 11V Frame and Grate	\$1,400.00	\$25,200.00	\$1,625.00	\$29,250.00	\$1,650.00	\$29,700.00	\$2,269.00	\$40,842.00	\$2,000.00	\$36,000.00
82	25	EACH	Valve Vaults, Type A, 4'-Diameter, Type 1 Frame, Closed Lid	\$2,100.00	\$52,500.00	\$2,000.00	\$50,000.00	\$1,700.00	\$42,500.00	\$3,488.00	\$87,200.00	\$3,250.00	\$81,250.00
83	5	EACH	Valve Vaults, Type A, 5'-Diameter, Type 1 Frame, Closed Lid	\$2,550.00	\$12,750.00	\$2,500.00	\$12,500.00	\$2,065.00	\$10,325.00	\$4,711.00	\$23,555.00	\$3,500.00	\$17,500.00
84	15500	FOOT	Combination Concrete Curb and Gutter, Type B-6.12	\$15.00	\$232,500.00	\$19.00	\$294,500.00	\$22.00	\$341,000.00	\$20.00	\$310,000.00	\$22.00	\$341,000.00
85	195	FOOT	Steel Plate Beam Guardrail, Type A, 6 Foot Posts	\$45.00	\$8,775.00	\$27.50	\$5,362.50	\$30.50	\$5,947.50	\$104.00	\$20,280.00	\$31.00	\$6,045.00
86	2	FOOT	Traffic Barrier Terminal, Type 2	\$2,100.00	\$4,200.00	\$1,700.00	\$3,400.00	\$2,250.00	\$4,500.00	\$1,314.00	\$2,628.00	\$2,000.00	\$4,000.00
87	269	FOOT	Guardrail Removal	\$5.00	\$1,345.00	\$5.00	\$1,345.00	\$6.00	\$1,614.00	\$33.00	\$8,877.00	\$6.00	\$1,614.00
88	1	L SUM	Mobilization	\$80,000.00	\$80,000.00	\$266,000.00	\$266,000.00	\$300,000.00	\$300,000.00	\$140,697.00	\$140,697.00	\$50,000.00	\$50,000.00
89	181	SQ FT	Sign Panel - Type 1	\$20.00	\$3,620.00	\$24.50	\$4,434.50	\$25.00	\$4,525.00	\$28.00	\$5,068.00	\$30.00	\$5,430.00
90	496	FOOT	Telescoping Steel Sign Support	\$15.00	\$7,440.00	\$12.00	\$5,952.00	\$13.00	\$6,448.00	\$12.00	\$5,952.00	\$15.00	\$7,440.00
91	1895	FOOT	Thermoplastic Pavement Marking - Line 12"	\$2.25	\$4,263.75	\$2.15	\$4,074.25	\$2.25	\$4,263.75	\$3.00	\$5,685.00	\$3.30	\$6,253.50
92	375	FOOT	Thermoplastic Pavement Marking - Line 24"	\$4.50	\$1,687.50	\$4.30	\$1,612.50	\$4.50	\$1,687.50	\$5.00	\$1,875.00	\$6.60	\$2,475.00
93	1	L SUM	Traffic Control and Protection	\$35,000.00	\$35,000.00	\$50,000.00	\$50,000.00	\$365,000.00	\$365,000.00	\$39,421.00	\$39,421.00	\$50,000.00	\$50,000.00
94	3225	SQ YD	HMA Driveway Pavement, 3 Inch	\$38.00	\$122,550.00	\$33.00	\$106,425.00	\$45.00	\$145,125.00	\$44.00	\$141,900.00	\$25.00	\$80,625.00
95	1105	SQ YD	PCC Driveway Pavement, 6 Inch	\$78.00	\$86,190.00	\$72.00	\$79,560.00	\$63.00	\$69,615.00	\$60.00	\$66,300.00	\$70.00	\$77,350.00
96	1	L SUM	Construction Layout	\$25,000.00	\$25,000.00	\$50,000.00	\$50,000.00	\$27,600.00	\$27,600.00	\$77,053.00	\$77,053.00	\$25,000.00	\$25,000.00
97	45	EACH	Structures to be Adjusted	\$450.00	\$20,250.00	\$400.00	\$18,000.00	\$180.00	\$8,100.00	\$654.00	\$29,430.00	\$800.00	\$36,000.00
98	15	EACH	Structures to be Adjusted with New Frame and Grate	\$825.00	\$12,375.00	\$780.00	\$11,700.00	\$500.00	\$7,500.00	\$962.00	\$14,430.00	\$1,000.00	\$15,000.00
99	39	EACH	Sanitary Structures to be Adjusted	\$825.00	\$32,175.00	\$1,200.00	\$46,800.00	\$525.00	\$20,475.00	\$1,004.00	\$39,156.00	\$1,200.00	\$46,800.00
100	16	EACH	Structures to be Reconstructed	\$600.00	\$9,600.00	\$625.00	\$10,000.00	\$1,100.00	\$17,600.00	\$627.00	\$10,032.00	\$1,200.00	\$19,200.00
101	6	EACH	Sanitary Structures to be Reconstructed	\$850.00	\$5,100.00	\$1,050.00	\$6,300.00	\$1,300.00	\$7,800.00	\$977.00	\$5,862.00	\$1,500.00	\$9,000.00
102	52	EACH	Structures to be Removed	\$600.00	\$31,200.00	\$335.00	\$17,420.00	\$230.00	\$11,960.00	\$805.00	\$41,860.00	\$1,000.00	\$52,000.00
103	91	EACH	Tree, 2" Caliper, Balled And Burlapped	\$275.00	\$25,025.00	\$275.00	\$25,025.00	\$500.00	\$45,500.00	\$301.00	\$27,391.00	\$305.00	\$27,755.00
104	1	L SUM	Preconstruction Videotaping	\$6,000.00	\$6,000.00	\$5,000.00	\$5,000.00	\$7,500.00	\$7,500.00	\$6,335.00	\$6,335.00	\$5,000.00	\$5,000.00
TOTAL					\$5,382,453.25		\$5,694,073.70		\$6,914,457.82		\$7,513,479.00		\$6,987,581.95